

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Second Appeal No. 567 of 2007

Shyamsunder s/o Mahadeo Khandelwal & ors.

...Versus...

Chandraprakash s/o Ramdayal Agrawal & ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V.R. Mundra Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. B.N. Mohta Advocate for respondent no.1.

...

CORAM : S.B. Shukre, J.

DATE : 28.08.2013.

C.A. No. 1069/13

Learned counsel for the appellants states that the appellants are ready to vacate house No. 261- one of the two suit houses, by 30.9.2013 and handover its vacant possession to the respondents.

In view of the above statement, and which has been accepted by this Court, the stay order dated 6.8.2008 stands modified and it is directed that it shall not operate as against suit

house No. 261. This shall be without prejudice to the rights of the parties.

Appeal be listed for final hearing.

JUDGE

/TA/