

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 567 OF 2007

SHYAMSUNDER MAHADEO KHANDELWAL and 2 ORS. VS CHANDRAPRAKASH RAMDAYAL
AGRAWAL and 6 ORS.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri. R. K. Joshi, Advocate for appellants.
Shri. S. A. Mohta, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATE : 19/06/2023

Learned counsel Shri. R. K. Joshi submits that appellants have engaged him as their counsel. He therefore seeks time to file Vakalatnama. At the request of learned counsel, stand over after four weeks.

CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO.761 OF 2023

By this application, respondent No.1 is seeking early hearing of the appeal on the ground that appeal is pretty old and that respondent No.1 is senior citizen.

2. Learned counsel for appellant has no objection.

3. List the appeal in the week of commencing from **21/07/2023**.
4. The application is allowed in above terms.

JUDGE