

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 567/2007

Shyamsunder Mahadeo Khandelwal & Ors. Vs. Chandraprakash Ramdayal Agrawal & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. K. Joshi, Advocate for appellants.
Mr. A. S. Mehadia, Advocate for respondents

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 07.08.2023

On previous date, following order was passed.

“By consent, list the matter on 07.08.2023 with clear understanding that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date.”

Today, adjournment is sought on the ground that the Appellants intend to file application for formulating additional substantial questions of law. When inquired as to what prevented the Appellant from filing this application earlier, the counsel for the Appellants submits that he has filed Vakalatnama last month. It appears that the earlier counsel as also the Appellants have not taken necessary steps for last about 15 years.

In the circumstances, adjournment is granted subject to costs of Rs.2500/- to be paid by the Appellants to the Nagpur High Court Bar Association's Library.

Stand over to 21.08.2023.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)