

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 567 OF 2007

Shyamsunder Mahadeo Khandelwal And 2 Ors.....PETITIONER

V/S

Chandraprakash Ramdayal Agrawal And 6 Ors.RESPONDENT

V.R.MUNDRA/A for Petitioner

BN MOHTA and SB MOHTA / CAV/R-1 for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 21st August, 2023

P.C. :

s.o. to 3 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)