



(1)

sa567.07

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 567/2007**

Shakuntala wd/o Shyamsundar Khandelwal and Ors. .Vs. Chandraprakash  
Ramdayal Agrawal and Ors.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. R. K. Joshi, Advocate for appellants.  
Mr. S. C. Mehta, Advocate for respondent no.1.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**  
**DATE : JANUARY 25, 2024.**

Learned counsel for appellant seeks permission to file  
compilation of documents, which he intends to rely upon.

Permission is granted.

Copy of compilation be served upon the other side in  
advance.

Stand over to 26.02.2024.

**(Anil L. Pansare, J.)**

kahale