

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.567 OF 2007

(Shyamsunder s/o Mahadeo Khandelwal and others Vs. Chandraprakash Ramdayal
Agrawal and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. R. K. Joshi, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. R. O. Sharma, Advocate h/f Mr. S. A. Mehadia, Advocate for Respondent
No.1.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE: 8th APRIL, 2024.

Adjournment is sought on the ground that senior counsel is not available today. Similar request was made on previous occasion. The appeal is of the year 2007.

2. Adjournment is granted subject to costs of Rs.500/- to be deposited with the High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur, stand over to 29.04.2024.

JUDGE