



(1)

sa567.07

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 567/2007

Shyamsunder Mahadeo Khandelwal (dead) thr. LRs. and Ors. .Vs.
Chandraprakash s/o Ramdayal Agrawal and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. K. Joshi, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 29.04.2024

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that Mr. J. T. Gilda, learned Senior Advocate, was required to leave Nagpur for attending post funeral rites of his relative.

Stand over after Summer Vacation – 2024.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale