



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 567 OF 2007

Shyamsunder S/o. Mahadeo Khandelwal and others

Vs.

Chandraprakash S/o. Ramdayal Agrawal and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R. K. Joshi, Advocate for appellants.

Shri S. B. Mohta h/f. Shri S. C. Mehadia, Advocate for respondent no.1.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 19.06.2024

Shri Mohta, learned counsel submits that there is marriage of grand-daughter of Shri S. C. Mehadia, learned counsel for respondent no. 1 and therefore, seeks adjournment.

2. On his request, list the matter on the week commencing from 22.07.2024.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)