



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.567 OF 2007

[Shyamsundrer Mahadeo Khndelwal and Ors. .Vs. Chandraprakash Ramdayal
Agrawal and Ors.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr J. T. Gilda, Senior Advocate a/b Mr R. K. Joshi, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr S. C. Mehadia, Advocate a/b Mr S. B. Mohta, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER 2024.

1. Heard for sometime. The substantial question of law formulated *vide* order dated 26.11.2007 stands reformulated as under :

Whether the suit is/was barred by limitation, wherein Gift Deed Exhibit – 188 executed on 15.04.1968 has been challenged in the suit dated 15.10.1979 ?

2. The additional substantial question of law is formulated as under :

In view of specific pleading in the plaint to the effect that the original plaintiff No.1 was a natural son of deceased Ramdayal and the original plaintiff No.2 – Laxmibai, whether both the Courts below committed an error of law in permitting the plaintiff to lead evidence on the point of adoption ?

3. List after vacation.

JUDGE