

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO.1085 OF 2023

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.567 OF 2007

[Shyamsunder S/o Mahadeo Khandelwal (Dead) thr LRs and Ors. **..Vs..**
Chandraprakash S/o Ramdayal Agrawal (Dead) thr LRs]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr J. T. Gilda, Senior Advocate a/b Mr V. R. Mundra, Advocate for
Applicants/Appellants.
Mr S. B. Mohta, Advocate for Non-Applicant No.1.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2025.

1. In wake of framing of additional substantial question of law by order dated 12.12.2024, the application does not survive. Hence, the application stands disposed of.

SECOND APPEAL NO.567 OF 2007

2. List this matter for final hearing in the 2nd week of June, 2025.

JUDGE

Tambe