



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.567 OF 2007**

Shyamsunder s/o Mahadeo Khandelwal (dead) through LRs & Ors  
Vs.  
Chandraprakash s/o Ramdayal Agrawal (dead) through LRs

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri J.T. Gilda, Senior Advocate a/b Shri S.K. Joshi, Advocate  
for appellants.  
Shri A.S. Mehadia, Advocate for non-applicant no.1.

**CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**  
**DATE : 30.06.2025.**

At the request of learned Senior Advocate for  
appellants, stand over to **11.07.2025**, as a last chance.

**JUDGE**

*Wagh*