

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO.91 OF 2026

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 567 OF 2007

(Shyamsunder S/o Mahadeo Khandelwal (dead) through LRs vs. Chandraprakash S/o Ramdayal
Agrawal and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Jugalkishor Gilda, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. R.K.Joshi, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. S.B.Mohta, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

JANUARY 30, 2026

- 1) Since the appeal is of the year 2007, the application for early hearing of the appeal is allowed.
- 2) Learned Senior Counsel informs that the respondent No.4 Mr.Ramkisan s/o Mahadeo Khandelwal has expired on 26/12/2025.
- 3) The appellant to take steps for bringing legal heirs of deceased respondent No.4 on record before the returnable date.
- 4) List the matter on 24/02/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)