



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO.353 OF 2026
SECOND APPEAL NO.567 OF 2007

Shyamsunder S/o Mahadeo Khandelwar (Dead) through LRs. .Vs. Chandraprakash
S/o Ramdayal Agrawal and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. J.T. Gilda, Senior Adv. a/b Mr. S.K. Joshi, Adv. for appellants.
Mr. A.S. Mehadia, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 23/03/2026

Leave is granted to correct typographical error in the
schedule of the proposed amendment. Necessary correction
be carried out forthwith.

Stand over **24.03.2026 at 4.30 p.m.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)