



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.567/2007

Shyamsunder S/o Mahadeo Khandelwal (Dead) through L.Rs. Smt. Shakuntala
wd/o Shyamsunder Khandelwal and others

...Versus...

Chandraprakash S/o Ramdayal Agrawal and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. J.T. Gilda, Sr. Advocate a/b Mr. S.K. Joshi, Advocate for appellants
Mr. S.B. Mohta, Advocate for respondent No.1

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 26/03/2026

1. Mr. Mohta, learned Advocate for the respondent No.1 tenders a Pursis dated 26/03/2026 with respect to order dated 24/03/2026, in which, it is recorded that photocopies of certified copies of documents at Exhs.266, 267 and 268 were available with him.
2. Mr. Mohta states that photocopies of documents at Exhs.266 and 267 only are available with him and photocopy of document at Exh.268 is not available.
3. Photocopies of documents at Exhs.266 and 267 are taken on record.
4. At the request of Mr. Gilda, learned Senior Advocate for the appellants, stand over 27/03/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)